

02.08.2018

Present: Sh. R.Khan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. G.H. Mirza, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Sh. Ravidev Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff and defendant No.2 have filed their respective original documents, with list of documents. The same be checked and taken on record. Admission / denial of the documents of the parties has been completed today.

Pleadings of the parties are already complete. From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed, as under:

1. Whether the present suit is barred by limitation ? OPD
2. Whether the present suit has not been valued properly for the purposes of the court fees ? OPD
3. Whether the present suit is barred by 'Res-judicata' ? OPD
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of possession, in respect of the suit property, measuring 29 sq. yards, situated at Khasra No. 468, Village Ghonda Gujran Khadar, Near Govt. School, Old Gamri, Ilaqa Shahdara, Delhi, as claimed in the plaint ? OPP
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of permanent injunction, as prayed in the plaint ? OPP
6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of mandatory injunction, as prayed in the plaint ? OPP
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to claim damages from the defendants @ Rs.25,000/- per month, as claimed in the plaint? OPP
8. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed by the parties at this stage. List of witnesses be filed by the parties within two weeks. Affidavits of the witnesses of the plaintiff, as well as the defendants, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. Advance copies of the same be supplied to the Ld. Counsels for the opposite parties, one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for plaintiff's evidence on **13.12.2018**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
02.08.2018

nr