

CS No. : 147/16
Aslam Qadri Vs. Riyazat Ali

01.08.2019

Present: Mr. R. Khan, advocate for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Defendant no.1 had appeared before the court at the time of first call and he was directed to call his counsel for the purpose of cross examination of PW-1 Raj Kumar, but, since then, none has appeared on behalf of defendants. Therefore, the opportunity to the defendant for cross examination of PW-1 is hereby closed.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to examine any other witness and has closed the plaintiff's evidence in the affirmative.

Adjourned for defendant evidence, if any on 12.12.2019. Advance copy of the affidavit of the witnesses be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
01.08.2019

pk