

12.12.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person with Sh. R.Khan, Advocate.
Sh. G.H. Mirza, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Two separate applications have been moved, on behalf of the defendants, under Order XVIII Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Copies of the same are supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Adjourned for reply & arguments on the aforesaid two applications on **19.03.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
12.12.2019