

18.11.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.6327-6342/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021 dated 30.10.2021.

Present : Sh. Rajuddin Khan, learned counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the application of defendant no.2 under Order XVIII Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Reply to the aforesaid application filed. Copy for the opposite party is placed on record which defendant no.2 is at liberty to collect during the course of the day against receiving.

List for arguments on the aforesaid application, on **03.03.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.11.2021