

CS No. 147/16
Aslam Quadri Vs. Riyazat Ali

25.01.2023

Vide order No. 33/G-1/Gaz.IA/ DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022, the undersigned has been posted in this court and vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 17.11.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, the present case has been transferred to this court. It be checked and registered.

Present : Plaintiff, Aslam in person.
None for defendants.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today as the case is received by way of transfer.

Put up for appearance as well as for purpose fixed on

09.05.2023.

(Manu Vedwan)
ADJ-02/North-East, KKD Courts,
Delhi/25.01.2023/pm