

CS No. 147/16
Aslam Quadri Vs. Riyazat Ali

23.08.2023

Present : Sh. R. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. G.H. Mirza, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for remaining defendants.

PW-1, Aslam Quadri has been further cross examined
and discharged on behalf of defendant no. 1, cross-examination on
behalf of remaining defendants is deferred at request.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to remaining defendants to complete the cross examination
of witness.. No further opportunity be granted for the same.

At request, now to come up on **23.11.2023**.

Shortest possible date is being given. Further short date
is not possible.

(Manu Vedwan)
ADJ-02/North-East, KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.08.2023