

CS No. 147/16
Aslam Quadri Vs. Riyazat Ali

09.08.2024

Present : Sh. R. Khna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. G.H. Mirza, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Ravi Dev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-1 has been cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 2 and discharged.

It is requested by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that
official witnesses be summoned on the next date of hearing. On
filing of PF let the official witnesses be summoned for the next date
of hearing.

Put up for completion of plaintiff's evidence on
11.12.2024.

(Manu Vedwan)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/09.08.2024