

9 CS No. 147/16
Aslam Quadri Vs. Riyazat Ali

12.03.2025

Present : Sh. Rajuddin Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. G.H. Mirza, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Rai Dev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2
through VC.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant that he seeks one opportunity to lead evidence because of marriage in the family as he was unable to prepare the affidavit of evidence. Same is objected to by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as according to him defendant is deliberately delaying the present matter. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the defendant to complete defence evidence. Now to come up on 22.07.2025.

(Manu Vedwan)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.03.2025