

18 CS 147/16
ASLAM QUADRI Vs. RIYAZAT ALI

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rajuddin Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant no. 1 despite repeated calls.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. Ravi Dev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 2 (through VC).

Perusal of the record reveals that the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 has been appearing through VC for the last two dates of hearing.

Matter is at the stage of DE. Again, he has not appeared physically.

List for DE on **05.02.2026**. This shall be the last opportunity. Adjournment granted subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.10.2025