

10.04.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.  
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

Warrants of attachment sent against JD have come back unexecuted with the report that JD does not work at the address given.

Notice sent to concerned Joint Commissioner has also come back for want of pan card. Let DH place on record his pan card.

Counsel for JD seeks time to move an application for setting aside the ex-parte decree passed in this case.

List on 03.06.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
10.04.2026