

04.07.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.  
None for JD.

DH has placed on record copy of his pan card. Let copy thereof be sent to the concerned Joint Commissioner, Income Tax in terms of order dated 05.02.2026 r/w 10.04.2026.

No reply to the show cause issued to JD on DH's application seeking his arrest has been filed till date. One more opportunity granted.

List on 10.09.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.07.2026